past or that may be attained in the future.
   The Company is not presenting a pro forma combined statement of operations for any period, as it would be
necessary to use forward-looking information to meaningfully present the effects of the assets acquired and liabilities
presented.
   In connection with the Transaction, as described in Item 2.01 above, the Bank entered into two shared-loss
agreements with the FDIC with respect to the loan and foreclosed real estate assets purchased. Under the shared-loss
agreements, the FDIC will reimburse the Bank for 80% of losses arising from covered loan assets, on the first
$118 million of all losses on such covered loans, and for 95% of losses on covered loans thereafter. A discussion of
the likely effects of the shared-loss agreements is included in Item 9.01(a) above.

Edgar Filing: Community Bankers Trust Corp - Form 8-K/A

55

COMMUNITY BANKERS TRUST CORPORATION
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

January 31, 2009
(dollars in thousands)

(D)
SFSB (E)

(A) (B) (C)

Assets
Acquired

and
Unaudited
Pro Forma

Company SFSB SFSB
Liabilities
Assumed

Combined
Balance

Sheet
December
31, 2008

January
31, 2009 AdjustmentsItem

January
31, 2009

January 31,
2009

Assets

Cash and due from banks $ 10,864 $ 13,992 $ 35,659 a $ 49,651 $ 60,515
Interest bearing bank deposits 107,376 562 562 107,938
Federal funds sold 10,193 4,504 4,504 14,697

Total cash and cash equivalents 128,433 19,058 35,659 54,717 183,150

Securities available for sale, at fair value 193,992 4,954 4,954 198,946
Securities held to maturity, fair value of
$94,966 at December 31, 2008 94,865 � � 94,865
Equity securities, restricted, at cost (see
Note 3) 3,612 2,456 2,456 6,068

Total securities 292,469 7,410 7,410 299,879

Loans held for sale 200 � � 200
Loans 523,298 300,264 (21,757) b 278,507 801,805
Allowance for loan losses (6,939) (6,939)

Net loans 516,359 300,264 (21,757) 278,507 794,866

Bank premises and equipment, net 24,111 37 37 24,148
Other real estate owned, net of recovery 223 19,843 (2,023) c 17,820 18,043
Bank owned life insurance 6,300 � � 6,300
Core deposit intangibles, net 17,163 � 2,158 d 2,158 19,321
Goodwill 34,285 � � 34,285
Other assets 9,507 2,637 2,637 12,144

Total assets $1,029,050 $ 349,249 $ 14,037 $363,286 $ 1,392,336

Liabilities

Edgar Filing: Community Bankers Trust Corp - Form 8-K/A

56

Deposits:
Noninterest bearing $ 59,699 $ 4,234 $ 4,234 $ 63,933
Interest bearing 746,649 297,067 $ 1,455 e 298,522 1,045,171

Total deposits 806,348 301,301 1,455 302,756 1,109,104

Federal Home Loan Bank advances 37,900 37,525 37,525 75,425
Trust preferred capital notes 4,124 � � 4,124
Deferred tax liability � � 8,383 f 8,383 8,383
Other liabilities 16,992 1,756 1,756 18,748

Total liabilities $ 865,364 $ 340,582 $ 9,838 $350,420 $ 1,215,784

Stockholders� Equity
Preferred stock (5,000,000 shares
authorized) $ 17,680 17,680
Warrants on preferred stock 1,037 1,037
Discount on preferred stock (1,031) (1,031)

Common stock (50,000,000 shares
authorized $.01 par value) 21,468,455 shares
issued and outstanding at December 31,
2008 215 215
Additional paid in capital 145,359 145,359
Retained earnings 1,691 $ 8,667 $ 4,199 g $ 12,866 14,557
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (1,265) (1,265)

Total stockholders� equity $ 163,686 $ 8,667 $ 4,199 $ 12,866 $ 176,552

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $1,029,050 $ 349,249 $ 14,037 $363,286 $ 1,392,336

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet

Edgar Filing: Community Bankers Trust Corp - Form 8-K/A

57

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet
Note 1 � Basis of Presentation and SFSB Transaction
Basis of Presentation
The unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet resulting from the Transaction with SFSB follows the purchase
accounting rules as determined by SFAS 141 (R), Business Combinations. Information provided in each column for
the unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet is as follows:
Column (A) � Balance Sheet information as reported by the Company in its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year